Function Codes

¢ Functions categorize expenses for external financial reporting

e Functions are assigned by the Controller’s Office (audited financial statements and IPEDS both use this data)
* Required for expense transactions in funds IXXXX, 2XXXX, 4XXXX

| Function Code

Description

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
8000
9000

Instruction

Research

Public Services

Academic Support

Student Services

Institutional Support

Operation & Maintenance of Plant
Student Aid

Auxiliary Enterprises
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