Function Codes

- Functions categorize expenses for external financial reporting
- Functions are assigned by the Controller's Office (audited financial statements and IPEDS both use this data)
- Required for expense transactions in funds 1XXXX, 2XXXX, 4XXXX

Function Code	Description
1000	Instruction
2000	Research
3000	Public Services
4000	Academic Support
5000	Student Services
6000	Institutional Support
7000	Operation & Maintenance of Plant
8000	Student Aid
9000	Auxiliary Enterprises